	04/22/2	2011		Unite	d States Patent a	OF COMMERCI
				EET	13/0	66331
To the Director of the U.S. Patent	103623	651		l decument		2/2011
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Nan			s or the new addr	
			FASTER S.		r receiving pa	irty(ies)
PAOLO RUSCONI		Interna	al Addres	S. <u>VIA VITT</u>	OR PISANI, 20	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	tachad?		MILAN ITAL			
3. Nature of conveyance/Executio	n Date(s):	Î	Address:	SAME AS A	ABOVE	
Execution Date(s) MARCH 3, 2011						
	Merger					
	Change of Name	City:		<del></del>		
☐ Joint Research Agreement☐ Government Interest Assignmen		State <sup>-</sup>				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmation		Countr	y		Zıp <sup>.</sup>	
Other						
4. Application or patent number(s)	This s	Addition	al name(s)	& addres	s(es) attached?	☐ Yes 🔀 N
A Patent Application No (s)		ocumer R P	it is being atent No.	filed tog	ether with a ne	ew application
13/066331						
	Additional numbers attack	ched? [	]Yes [ <del>X</del>	No		
<ol><li>Name and address to whom cor</li></ol>		6. Total	number		cations and p	atents
<ol><li>Name and address to whom cor</li></ol>	respondence nailed:	6. Total nvolve	number d: 1	of applic		
5. Name and address to whom core concerning document should be m Name: _ KIT M STETINA, ESQ	respondence inailed:	6. Total nvolve	number d: 1	of applic	cations and p (h) & 3.41) \$	
<ol><li>Name and address to whom core concerning document should be m</li></ol>	respondence inailed:	6. Total involve 7. Total	number d: <u>1</u> fee (37 (	of applic	(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00
5. Name and address to whom core concerning document should be made:kit_m_stetina, esq	respondence inailed:	6. Total nvolve 7. Total	number d: <u>1</u> fee (37 (	of applic		40.00
5. Name and address to whom core concerning document should be made:kit_m_stetina, esq	respondence inailed:	6. Total involve 7. Total  Aut Enc	number d: 1 fee (37 ( horized to	of application of applications	(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00 account
5. Name and address to whom corr concerning document should be m Name: _KIT M STETINA, ESQ Internal AddressSTETINA BRUNDA GARREI 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250 Street Address	respondence nailed: i D & BRUCKER	6. Total involve 7. Total  X Aut Enc	number d: 1 fee (37 ( horized to	of application of application of application of application of applications of	(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00 account
5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be made in Name: KIT M STETINA, ESQ  Internal Address. STETINA BRUNDA GARREI 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250  Street Address  City ALISO VIEJO	respondence nailed: i D & BRUCKER	6. Total involve 7. Total  X Aut Enc	number d: 1 fee (37 ( horized to closed ne require	of application of application of application of application of applications of	(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00 account
5. Name and address to whom core concerning document should be made in Name: KIT M STETINA, ESQ  Internal Address. STETINA BRUNDA GARREI 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250  Street Address  City ALISO VIEJO  State CALIFORNIA ZIP: Phone Number 949-855-1246	respondence nailed: i D & BRUCKER	6. Total nvolved 7. Total  X Aut Enc Nor 8. Payn	number d: 1 fee (37 ( horized to closed ne require	of application of app	(h) & 3.41) \$	40.00 account
5. Name and address to whom core concerning document should be made in Name: KIT M STETINA, ESQ  Internal Address. STETINA BRUNDA GARREI 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250  Street Address  City ALISO VIEJO  State CALIFORNIA ZIP: Phone Number 949-855-1246  Fax Number 949-855-6371	respondence nailed: i D & BRUCKER	6. Total nvolved 7. Total X Aut Enc Nor 8. Payn	number d: 1 fee (37 ( horized to closed ne require nent Info	of application of app	(h) & 3.41) \$ ged to deposit ment interest no	40.00 account
5. Name and address to whom correction of the concerning document should be made of the concerning of the concerni	respondence nailed: i D & BRUCKER	6. Total nvolved 7. Total X Aut Enc Nor 8. Payn	number d: 1 fee (37 ( horized to closed ne require nent Info	of application of app	(h) & 3.41) \$ ged to deposit ment interest no	account of affecting titl
5. Name and address to whom core concerning document should be made in Name: KIT M STETINA, ESQ  Internal Address. STETINA BRUNDA GARREI 75 ENTERPRISE, SUITE 250  Street Address  City ALISO VIEJO  State CALIFORNIA ZIP: Phone Number 949-855-1246	respondence nailed:  D & BRUCKER  92656	6. Total nvolved 7. Total X Aut Enc Nor 8. Payn	number d: 1 fee (37 ( horized to closed he require nent Info hosit Acco	of application of app	(h) & 3.41) \$ ged to deposit ment interest no ber 19-4330 he KIT M. STETINA LLINS 99999939	account of affecting titl
5. Name and address to whom correction of the concerning document should be made of the concerning of the concerni	respondence nailed:  D & BRUCKER  92656	6. Total nvolved 7. Total X Aut Enc Nor 8. Payn	number d: 1 fee (37 ( horized to closed he require nent Info  osit Acco	of application of app	(h) & 3.41) \$ ged to deposit ment interest no	40.00  account  ot affecting titl  194338 13866

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 026210 FRAME: 0295** 

Attorney Docket: 000,000

## UNITED STATES

## ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

1	In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receip	ot of
which is hereby ac	cknowledged, the undersigned Assignor.	

Paolo RUSCONI, of Via Masaccio, 23 - 26027 RIVOLTA D'ADDA - ITALY hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: FASTER S.p.A. - Via Vittor Pisani, 20 - 20124 MILAN - ITALY its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in (a) Patent Number \_\_\_\_ Filed (b) Application for Letters Patent Serial No.\_\_\_\_ (c) Application for Letters Patent which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith HYDRAULIC CONNECTION ASSEMBLY WITH PRESSURE DISCHARGE CONTROL and entitled: and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements. The Assignee may apply for and receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; powers of attorney, or other papers and communicate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the Assignee or its successors. Assignor warrants that he/she has the full right to convey the rights and property described herein and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or other agreement affecting such rights and property has been made to other by the undersigned. ASSIGNOR March 3, 2011 Dated: Dated: By Dated: The undersigned declares that he (she) was personally present and did see the above-named individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own free will for the purposes set forth herein. Address AGNADELLO (CR)

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED Po4/12/2011

**PATENT** REEL: 026210 FRAME: 0296